cities of all classes, fire protection districts organized pursuant to KRS 25 

Chapter 75, county districts established under authority of KRS 67.083, and 26 

volunteer fire departments created as nonprofit corporations pursuant to KRS 27 

Chapter 273. 1 

(b) The commission shall allot eleven thousand dollars ($11,000) annually to 2 

each qualifying department. 3 

(c) Any qualifying department which fails to participate satisfactorily in the 4 

Kentucky fire incident reporting system as described in KRS 304.13-380 shall 5 

forfeit annually five hundred dollars ($500) of its allotment.